## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIRAE LIGHTING CO., LTD.	04/10/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUMIETTE INC.
Street Address:	1150 Wunderlich Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95129

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7339313
Patent Number:	7084583
Patent Number:	7327093

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)766-3644 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-766-3777 Phone: Email: krf@ked-iplaw.com

**KED & ASSOCIATES LLP** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2325 Dulles Corner Blvd.

**Suite 1100** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Herndon, VIRGINIA 20171

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SH-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Eisenhart

Total Attachments: 3

500538425

source=SH001Ass2#page1.tif

**REEL: 020930 FRAME: 0807** 

PATENT

source=SH001Ass2#page2.tif source=SH001Ass2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020930 FRAME: 0808

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MIRAE LIGHTING CO., LTD., a corporation of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 719 Backsuk-dong, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Assignor"), is one of the co-owners, by assignment, of the following United States patent and the inventions covered thereby:

Patent No.	Issued
7,339,313	Mar. 4, 2008
7,084,583	Aug. 1, 2006
7,327,093	Feb. 5, 2008

AND, WHEREAS, LUMIETTE INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1150 Wunderlich Drive, San Jose, CA 95129, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the whole of Assignor's interest in, to and under said United States patent and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and hereby assigns the whole of its interest in and to said Patent and the inventions covered thereby for the United States and all foreign countries, and all continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions, or substitutes thereof, and any reissue, reissues, reexamination or reexaminations of said Patent which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patent may be granted, reissued or reexamined, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Shin.Doc.#6

MIRAE LIGHTING CO., LTD.

President

Name: \_\_

Dated: April 10, 2008 By: //

Witness: Die Oh Chi

•

Shin.Doc.#6

PATENT REEL: 020930 FRAME: 0810

# LETTER OF CONSENT

We, the undersigned, MATH BRIGHT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. of No. 282, Hsin-Yi RD. Tahsi, Taoyuan, Taiwan, as one of the co-owners of the following United States Letters Patents and the inventions covered thereby (hereinafter "Patent Properties"), do hereby consent that the other co-owner, MIRAE LIGHTING CO., LTD. assigns the whole of its interest in and to said Patent Properties to LUMIETTE INC., a corporation of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 1150 Wunderlich Drive, San Jose, CA 95129, U.S.A.

Patent No.	<u>Patent Issue Date</u>
7,339,313	Mar. 4, 2008
7,084,583	Aug. 1, 2006
7,327,093	Feb. 5, 2008

Dated this 20th day of March , 2008

MATH BRIGHT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Name: CHEN, Guo Ming

Title: President

(No notarization required)

PATENT REEL: 020930 FRAME: 0811

RECORDED: 05/13/2008